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To Martin M. Flint, the sum of thirty-six dollars, for twelve 
days service, as commissioner to locate the state lands. 

To Timothy Burns, the sum of thirty dollars, 11:tr ten days ser-
vice as commissioner to locate the state lands. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

WM. M. DENNIS, 
President' of the Senate, pro tem. 

Approved, February 1st, 1849. 

Mar tin M. 
Flint. 

Timothy 
Burns. 

An Act to appropriate to the County of Crawford the sum therein named. Chap 16. 
THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 

and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated to the 

county of Craw' ford, the sum of one hundred and seventy-two 
dollars and seventy-six cents, in full for Auditor's warrant number 
eighty-five, for nine dollars and nineteen cents, dafed June :.7th, 
1844: 

For Auditor's warrants number eighty-six, for twenty-eight dol- Auditor's 
lars and fifty-seven cents, dated June 27th, 1814: 	 warrant.  

And territorial scrip number twenty-seven, for twenty dollars 
dated February 19, 1842: 

Territorial scrip number one hundred and seventeen, for fifty Ter scrip.  
dollars, dated February nineteen, 1842: 

Territorial scrip number one hundred and seventy, for fifty-two 
dollars, dated February 19th, 1842. 

Territorial scrip number three hundred and five, for five dollars, 
dated February 19th, 1842: 

And territorial scrip number five hundred and twenty-seven, for 
ten dollars, dated February 19th, 1812, to be drawn from the 
treasury on the surrender of the said scrip and warrants to the 
auditor of the state. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

NM. M. DENNIS, 
Preisdent oj the Senate, pro tem. 

Approved, February 1st, 1849. 

An Act to pay George E. Graves the several sums therein named. 	Chap 17. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There shall be appropriated and paid out of any Appropria. 
money in the state treasury to George E. Graves, l*e sheriff of tion to G. E .  

the county of Milwaukee, viz : 	 Graves. 

The sum of one hundred and thirteen dollars for safe keeping F. Prusser. 
and maintaining Frederick Prusser, a convict sentenced to confine- 
ment to the state prison by district court of Milwaukee county, 
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from October 14th, A. D. 1846. to May 28th, 1847, and for fur-
nishing necessary clothing, bedding, &c., for said convict. 

William SaY• And the sum of one hundred twenty-two dollars for the safe 

	

der. 	keeping and maintaining William Snyder, a convict sentenced to 
confinement in the state's prison by district court of Milwaukee 

, county, from October 14, A. D. 1846, to June 15th, 1847. 
And the sum of one hundred twenty-one dollars, for the safe 

R. Johnson. keeping and maintaining Richard Johnson, sentenced by the dis-
trict court, Milwaukee county, from October 14th, 1846, to June 
13th, 1847. 

And the further sum of one hundred forty-four dollars and fifty 

	

A 	
cents, for safe keeping and maintaining Frederick A. Starkie, sen 

Starkie. 	
- 

F. .  tenced to state prison by district court, Milwaukee county, from 
November 29th, A. D. 1847, to September 10th, 1848. 

And the sum of seventy-nine dollars, for the safe keeping and 
maintaining John Meyers, a convict sentenced to confinement to 
the state prison by the district court of Washington county, from 
April 5th, A. D. 1848, to September 10th, 1848. • 

And the further sum of seventy-nine dollars, for the safe-keep-
ing and maintaining of David Bonham, from April 6th, A. D. 1848, 
to September 10th, 1848, in pursuance of a law approved March 
11th, A. D. 1848. 

• HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the sissembly. 

WM. M. DENNIS, 
President of the Senate, pro tern. 

Approved, February 1, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap 18. An Act to provide for the laying out a certain road in the counties of Fond 
du Lac and Winnebago. 

Com'rs ap-
pointed. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and .assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That commissioners be appointed to lay out a state 
road from Ceresco, in Fond du Lac county, to Oshkosh in Win-
nebago county, on the most feasible and direct route. 

SEC. 2. That William Starr, of Fond du Lac county, James 
M. French, of Winnebago county, and John Smith, of Winneba-
go county. be  and the same are hereby appointed and authorized to 
lay out said road.. 

SEC. 3. That no expense arising from the laying out of said 
road shall be a charge upon the state. 

HARISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the ./Issembly. 

WM. M. DENNIS, 
President of the Senate, pro tern. 

Approved, February 1, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

J. Myers. 

D. Bonham. 


